
BIRCHILLS CHURCH OF ENGLAND ACADEMY

We Are All God’s Children

WELCOME BACK!
• A very warm welcome back to the new academic year.  

• We hope you all had a good summer.  

• A special welcome to all our new families and staff.

• Miss Wiles has retired from our school, we all wish her well for the 
future.

• We are very impressed the way our pupils have all come back, looking 
very smart and ready for learning - Thank you so much.

• Attendance is very important and monitored very closely by us, and the 
government, everyday.

• Please ensure attendance remains above 96%, this is the legal 
requirement.

• After school clubs will start on Monday 10th September.

• Dates for your diary are below:

Training Days for 2018/2019
1. Monday 3 September 2018
2.Tuesday 4 September 2018
3. Friday 19th July 2019
4. Monday 22 July 2019 
5. To be confirmed

Autumn Term 2018 

Pupils start: Wednesday 5 September 2018 

Half Term: Monday 29 October 2018 to Friday 2 

November 2018 

Term ends: Friday 21 December 2018 

Christmas holiday: Monday 24 December 2018 to 

Friday 4 January 2019 

Spring Term 2019 

Term starts: Monday 7th January 2019 

Half Term: Monday 18 February 2019 to Friday 22 

February 2019 

Term ends: Friday 12 April 2019 

Easter holiday: Monday 15 April 2019 to Friday 26 

April 2019

Summer Term 2019

Term starts: Monday 29 April 2019

Half Term: Monday 27 May 2019 to Friday 31 May 

2019 

Pupils finish: Thursday 18th July 2019 


